	PRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	7 7 • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ING Capital LLC, f/k/a ING (U.S.) Capital Corp Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BiznessOnline.com, Inc. Internal Address: 180 N. Wacker Dr., Ste. LL3 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of TM Security Interests Execution Date: 3/1/04	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ea) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2210170 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric S. Freibrun	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:Law Offices of Eric S. Freibrun, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 630 Dundee Rd., Ste. 120	8. Deposit account number:
City: Northbrook State: IL Zip:60602	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. ERIC S. FREIBRUN Jun 3/16/04	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

Dear Sir or Madam:

ING Capital LLC (formerly known as ING (U.S.) Capital Corporation) hereby releases the security interests granted to it by CGX Communications, Inc., CAIS Limited Partnership, Cleartel Communications, Inc. and all others in the Trademark Security Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A in connection with all trademarks/service marks and trademark/service mark applications listed on Schedule 1 of such Trademark Security Agreement, including without limitation, the following trademarks/service marks:

Mark: CLEARTEL®

U.S.P.T.O. Registration No.: 1576852 Date of Registration: January 9, 1990

Mark: CLEARTELPLUS®

U.S.P.T.O. Registration No.: 2210170 Date of Registration: December 15, 1998

ING CAPITAL LLC

Name:

11407714

& ASSIGNANT GENERAL COUNSEL

Subscribed to and sworn to before me a Notary Public this of March , 2004.

Notary Public

Andrews and the Angrews

RECORDED: 03/16/2004

PATRICK MURPHY Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MU6044205 Qualified in Kings County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires July 3, 20 66

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0073